NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION <u>Town of Schley</u> April 4, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at the Spring Election to be held in the Town of Schley on Tuesday April 4, 2023, the following officers are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. All terms are for two years beginning April 18, 2023.

OFFICE INCUMBENT

Town Board Chairperson Rick Dorn (not seeking re-election)

Town Board SupervisorTimothy KlimekTown Board SupervisorGerald PlamannTown ClerkBecky DallmanTown TreasurerSusan Podeweltz

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that a Town Caucus will be held in January 2023 for the purpose of nominating candidates to appear on the Spring Election ballot for the above listed offices. Notice of caucus date to be published and posted at a later date.

Becky Dallman, Town of Schley Clerk

Remember to recycle

TOWN OF SCHLEY **Notice of Town Caucus**

NOTICE is hereby given that a Town Caucus for the Town of Schley will be held January 13, 2015 at 7 p.m. at the Schley Town Hall, W1696 County Rd C, Merrill, WI, Lincoln County, for the purpose of placing in nomination for candidates for the following Town Offices, to be voted for at the Spring Election on April 7, 2015.

OFFICE INCUMBENT
Chairperson Rick Dorn
2 Supervisors Bonita Prueser

Gerald Plamann

Clerk Diana Petruzates (not seeking re-election)

Treasurer Susan Podeweltz

Term of office is for two years, beginning April 21, 2015

Remember to recycle <u>www.townofschleycom</u> Diana Petruzates, Town Clerk

TOWN OF SCHLEY **Notice of Town Caucus**

NOTICE is hereby given that a Town Caucus for the Town of Schley will be held January 13, 2015 at 7 p.m. at the Schley Town Hall, Lincoln County, for the purpose of placing nominations for candidates for all Town Officers to be voted for at the April 7, 2015 Election. The Town Clerk is not seeking re-election.

Remember to recycle

Diana Petruzates, Town Clerk 12-23-2014